

MEGASOFT LIMITED						
CIN: L24100TN1999PLC042730,						
Registered Office: #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004. Corporate Office: 8 th Floor, Unit No.801 B, Jain Sadguru Image's Capital Park, Image Gardens Rd, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081, Telangana, India. Phone: +91-44-24616765 Fax: +91-44-24617810, Email: investors@megasoft.com Website: www.megasoft.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31 2023						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Quarter Ended
	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	773.40	2974.07	1142.88	774.00	2978.11	1142.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.88	773.62	390.31	45.61	775.99	390.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.88	773.62	390.31	45.61	775.99	390.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.88	709.98	390.31	(480.06)	(460.91)	206.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.88	709.98	390.31	(480.06)	(460.91)	206.13
Equity Share Capital	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	10158.11	10158.11	9126.04	8721.56	8721.56	8930.98
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	0.06	0.96	0.53	(0.65)	(0.62)	0.28
2. Diluted:	0.06	0.96	0.53	(0.65)	(0.62)	0.28

For Megasoft Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Kumar Kalindindi
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 02344343

Date: 09.02.2024
Place: Hyderabad

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html.

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568							
Registered Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023							
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)							
Rs in Lakhs							
S.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTHS ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		31st Dec 2023	31st Dec 2023	31st Dec 2022	31st Dec 2023	31st Dec 2023	31st Dec 2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	11052.52	23769.54	2509.71	11052.52	23769.54	2509.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	1391.26	2895.76	291.48	1390.77	2895.09	291.26
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	1391.26	3031.44	592.59	1390.77	3030.77	592.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	1391.26	3031.44	592.59	1390.77	3030.77	592.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1391.90	3032.56	592.59	1391.41	3031.89	592.38
6	Equity Share Capital	4701.16	4701.16	3525.48	4701.16	4701.16	3525.48
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	4390.78	4390.78	(1610.72)	4384.31	4384.31	(1615.79)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
a) Basic		2.95	6.55	1.07	2.95	6.55	1.06
b) Diluted		2.80	6.08	1.07	2.79	6.08	1.06

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in)

2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 8th February 2024, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 9th February 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group financial results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

STANDALONE:

5. The operations for the current quarter is from the continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations and infrastructure operations.

6. During the quarter under review:

i. the company has converted 60000 warrants to equity shares fully paid on 10th November 2023

7. The company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.

8. Previous period exceptional item includes impact of write back of liability to the tune of Rs. 847.53 Lakhs pertaining to discontinued Electro-porcelain products division's and continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations's long outstanding creditors and debtors with credit balances.

9. Current year exceptional item includes the following items,

(i) Receipt of compensation from NHA for Rs.53.68 Lakhs with regards to bangalore land

(ii) Non refundable deposit net of GST amount Rs 82 Lakhs received resultant of leasing of Bangalore land whereby giving easement right by way of giving access through the property, entire amount has been recognised as revenue during the quarter.

10. The Company had participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the property, being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores. The Company is in the process of registering the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Sungurachattam. Pending mutation in favour of the Company the purchase consideration paid amounting to Rs.107.35 crores has been classified as Capital advance in financial statements.

11. Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres has been agreed to be transferred to subsidiary WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WS Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park and accordingly reclassified under asset held for sale during the current year.

CONSOLIDATED:

12. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

13. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements is M/s. WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WS Insulators Private Limited) and WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) Limited is 100% and 100% respectively.

14. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

15. The Holding company has incorporated wholly owned subsidiary in the name of WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited on 30th December 2023.

for W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 07036078

Place: Chennai
Date: 9th February 2024

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010													
Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063													
E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023													
Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	7,540.19	6,816.39	10,737.18	21,619.91	24,524.92	40,252.93	7,540.19	6,816.39	10,737.18	21,619.91	24,524.92	40,252.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,141.31)	257.09	58.22	(3,458.88)	465.31	757.05	(2,141.32)	257.08	58.23	(3,458.90)	465.32	755.40
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,141.31)	257.09	58.22	(3,458.88)	465.31	757.05	(2,141.21)	269.19	63.26	(3,434.66)	487.31	807.64
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,187.18)	209.21	2.41	(3,598.22)	303.15	540.95	(2,187.08)	221.30	7.45	(3,574.00)	325.15	591.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,187.18)	209.21	2.41	(3,598.22)	303.15	540.95	(2,187.08)	221.30	7.45	(3,574.00)	325.15	591.54
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(9.62)	0.92	0.01	(15.82)	1.33	2.38	(9.62)	0.97	0.03	(15.72)	1.43	2.60

Notes:

a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional of the Company on February 9, 2024. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023, are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in.

Sd/- Rajesh Agarwal
Managing Director
(DIN-00217823)
(Suspended during CIRP)

ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
Sd/- Uday Narayan Mitra,
(Resolution Professional)
IP Reg. No : IBB/PA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/11360

Date : 09 February, 2024
Place : Bhubaneswar

SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED						
CIN: L65929MH2008PLC261472						
Suryoday Bank of Shiltes						
Sharda Terraces, Plot No. 65, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400 614. Website: https://www.suryodaybank.com , Tel.: (022)4043 5800						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	46,261	31,740	1,29,873	1,28,110	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	7,630	2,357	20,740	10,086	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	7,630	2,357	20,740	10,086	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	5,722	1,805	15,512	7,770	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	Refer note 2	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,616	10,616	10,616	10,616	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	11,47,857	11,39,896	11,47,857	11,47,857	
8	Securities Premium Account	1,18,660	1,18,653	1,18,660	1,18,653	
9	Net Worth	1,57,195	1,38,003	1,57,195	1,42,917	
10	Outstanding Debt	2,56,303	2,36,149	2,56,303	2,76,541	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.47	1.53	1.47	1.75	
13	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after exceptional items)					
(i) Basic		5.39	1.70	14.61	7.32	
(ii) Diluted		5.36	1.70	14.44	7.32	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	

* As at March 31, 2023 ** As at March 31, 2022
** Figures for the respective quarter/nine months ended are not annualized.

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the period ended results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the period ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com> and Bank's website: <https://www.suryodaybank.com>.

2. Information related to the total comprehensive income and other comprehensive income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to the Bank.

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited
Sd/-
Baskar Babu Ramachandran
Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 02303132

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : February 08, 2024

SBI	
Data Warehouse Department, State Bank of India, Global IT Centre, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614	
CORRIGENDUM - 4	
With reference to the notice No: SBI/GITC/Data Warehouse/2023/2024/48 dated 08.12.2023 for inviting Express of Interest (EOI) for Procurement of Integrated Solution for Data Lake and Data Warehouse, Bank has issued a Corrigendum-4 on 09.02.2024. For details, please visit "Procurement News" at https://bank.sbi and e-Procurement agency portal https://etender.sbi/SBI/	
Sd/- Deputy General Manager	
Place: Navi Mumbai	Date: 10.02.2024
(Data Warehouse Department)	

A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED	
BUILDING BONDS	
Regd. Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400098 CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274861 Website: www.akgroup.co.in Tel: +91-22-67546500 Fax: +91-22-66100594 E-mail: compliances@akgroup.co.in	
NOTICE OF RECORD DATE	
Pursuant to the Regulation 42 and other applicable regulations, if any, of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, February 9, 2024 had decided Thursday, February 22, 2024 as the "Record Date" for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of the shareholders for the payment of interim dividend for the financial year 2023-24.	
The said notice is also available on www.bseindia.com and www.akgroup.co.in .	
For A. K. Capital Services Limited Sd/- A. K. Mittal Managing Director (DIN: 00698377)	
Date: February 9, 2024	Place: Mumbai

E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALVAGE SALE

Offers are invited for partially & fully burnt two wheelers & spares, PGM Scrap, Building - MS scrap BELONGING TO M/s. Casa Motors Pvt Ltd., Vijayawada

On As Is Where Is Basis with all its defects. E-auction for the same will be held on **Dr.23/2/2024** by E-auctioneer **MATENET** on their website <http://www.matenet.com>

For further details and participating in E-auction, please log on to website or call Mr. S. Narayanawamy, Mob: 9849777236, Email: narayanawamy@matenet.com
Mr. Kiran of Casa Motors Pvt Ltd
Mob: 91008 83338.
Email: vja.casa@gmail.com

Bokaro Power Supply Co. (P) Ltd.			
(A Joint Venture of SAIL & DVC)			
Hall No.: M-01, Old Administrative Building Ispat Bhavan, Bokaro Steel City-827001(Jharkhand) CIN No.: U40300DL2001PTC112074			
NOTICE INVITING TENDER			
Ref. No. : BPSCL/MM/23-24/Paper Advt./302	Dated 08/02/2024		
Sl. No.	MIT No. / Date	Description	BOD & Time
1.	BPSCL/MM/23-24/PUR-178NIT-1393 dt. 18/01/2024	Procurement of Aluminum Sheet.	20/02/2024 at 12:15 Hrs.
2.	BPSCL/MM/23-24/PUR-128NIT-1399 dt. 01/02/2024	Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 145 kV Isolators.	05/03/2024 at 12:15 Hrs.
3.	BPSCL/MM/23-24/PUR-166NIT-1400 dt. 08/02/2024	Procurement of LED Lights	08/03/2024 at 12:15 Hrs.

For Tender documents kindly visit Website : www.bpscl.com Bidders are requested to visit website regularly.

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED				
NURTURING BRANDS				
Standalone Highlights for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 st December, 2023				
STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 st DECEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Crores)				
HIGHLIGHTS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED	
	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
Net Sales	1301.78	1129.86	3580.49	3480.49
EBITDA	163.99	135.40	438.35	428.24
Cash Profit Before Tax	161.01	132.92	423.33	419.43
Profit Before Tax	130.96	109.12	332.49	348.09
Profit After Tax	100.66	81.92	254.52	260.62
Cash Profit After Tax	130.71	105.72	345.36	331.96
EPS - in ₹ per share (Face Value of ₹ 1/-)	4.39	3.57	11.10	11.37

Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 054.
Ph. : +91 79 6155 6677, Fax : +91 79 6155 6678,
Email : info@ambujagroup.com Website : www.ambujagroup.com
CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151

Note : This is not a statutory advertisement. For detailed financial results, please refer our website www.ambujagroup.com

ELITECON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED			
CIN: L16000DL1987PLC396234			
Registered Office : 152, Shivani Apartments, Plot No. 63, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, Delhi - 110092			
Phone: +91 9871761020, Email: admin@eliteconinternational.com , website: www.eliteconinternational.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Elitecon International Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended
	31-12-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,008.48	600.07	5,833.21

